Lee County Board Of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20040551			
1. REQUESTED MOTION:			
ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt a resolution to approve changing a street name on a platted street: as recorded H.A.'s St in Plat Book 75, Pages 1-10, of Hunters Ridge North, to be changed to Hiram St.			
WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: To b	e in compliance with Lee County Ordinanc	e 88-13.	
WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: This change may avoid possible delays in emergency response.			
2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY:		3. MEETING DATE:	
COMMISSION DISTRICT #: 3	CTA	05-25-2004	
4. AGENDA:	5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: (Specify)	6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:	
X CONSENT	STATUTE	A. COMMISSIONER	
ADMINISTRATIVE	ORDINANCE	B. DEPARTMENT Independent	
APPEALS	ADMIN, CODE	C. DIVISION Public Safety	
PUBLIC	X OTHER	BY: Matt Rechkemmer 911 Program Mgr	
WALK ON TIME REQUIRED:		MEGILL	
7. BACKGROUND:			
this office to change the street name becau	ise of possible phonetic pronunciation issue is in the construction and development	om H.A.'s St to Hiram St. It was recommended by st. There will be no current residents or property a stages.	
9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL:			
A B C	D E	F G	
Department Purchasing Human	Other County	F G Budget Services County Manager	
Director or Contracts Resources	Attorney OA O	OM Risk GC	
WIFTEN NIA NIA	Faser \$14.1 511	101 28.484 Elis on AS 213901	
10. COMMISSION ACTION:		RECEIVED BY ANTICG.	
APPRO DENH	11 4 11 24	COUNTY ADMIN:	
DEFE		11/15 g	
OTHE	8.60 Sept. 2011 2011	COUNTY ADMIN M	
	Rudge	FORWARDED TO	
	The state of the s	4.3)	
		W. S.	

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE STREET NAME CHANGE AS REQUESTED BY THE LEE COUNTY E 9-1-1 ADDRESSING DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, UNDER LEE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 88-13, the enhanced 911 Emergency Telephone System Program Manager shall recommend approval of street name changes of existing plats within the unincorporated areas of Lee County; and

WHEREAS, the E-9-1-1 Addressing Department has proposed said street name change; and

WHEREAS, said proposed change shall not be a duplicate of an existing street name within Lee County.

WHEREAS, the following street name is to be changed in Lee County, Florida:

FROM: H.A.'s St TO: Hiram St

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida that:

The Board of County Commissioners does hereby approve and give its written consent that the aforementioned street names are changed and all records and plats be amended to reflect this change.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption and notification of all property owners abutting right of way affecting street name change.

The foregoing resolution Commissioner follows:	on was adopted by the Lee County Board of Co and seconded by Commissioner	ounty Commissioners upon a motion by and, upon being put to a vote as
Bob Janes		
Ray Judah		
John Albion		
Douglas St. Cerny		
Andrew Coy		
ATTEST:		ITY COMMISSIONERS
CHARLIE GREEN, CLERK	OF LEE CO	DUNTY, FLORIDA
By:	By:Chairman APPROVED AS TO	
	By: Office of County Attor	rney